

## **Monterey County Board of Supervisors**

## **Board Order**

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066 www.co.monterey.ca.us

Upon consensus, the Board:

Received a status report on the County's Annual Spend for FY2018/19, presented by the County Contracts/Purchasing Officer.

REPORT RECEIVED on this 19<sup>th</sup> day of May 2020, by those Supervisors present:

PRESENT: Supervisors Alejo, Phillips, Lopez, Parker and Adams

I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Monterey, State of California, hereby certify that the foregoing is a true copy of an original order of said Board of Supervisors duly made and entered in the minutes thereof of Minute Book 82 for the meeting May 19, 2020.

Dated: May 19, 2020 File ID: 20-382 Agenda Item No.: 14. Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Monterey, State of California

Joel G. Pablo, Deputy

Joel Pablo